Middlesex League 2015/16

Division 2
07/10/2015

1 193227415C
2 179 107682G
3 170112388K
4 164 127320G
5 156 274073E
6 88 262313E
7 137 290173A
8 98 299647K

08/10/2015

198 182869B
197 224790C
191 110285A
183 178361A
165 107817D
160 277267L
129 108920B
123 291146C

0 N O WN

13/10/2015

179 267990F
178 279700J

173 274372D
173 275719K
171 258775A
168 267281K
144 144928L
146 208832A

0 N O O WN B

19/10/2015

199 129432F
189 170210F
156 127472H
151 114723H
144 282930H
139 143655H
134 288495B
100 303771L

0 N O O WN

21/10/2015

1 186 184473)]
2 179 107682G
3 176 106363H
4 170 112388K
5 164 127320G
6 159 262320B
7 156 274073E
8 88 262313E

West London 1  Kings Head 2
C Fegan 0.5 0.5 M Davey
J Burke 0.5 0.5 J Falzarano
A Hayler 0.5 0.5 D Hill
R Kane 0.5 0.5 J White
R Kamath 1 0 F Deligny
P Sammut-Biffa 0 1 N Tomkin
A Milewska 1 0 M Eefting
D Lekic 0 1 JTorrance
4 4
Muswell Hill1  Harrow 1
P Makepeace 1 0 NChan
T Villiers 0 1 H Qaderi
A N Ethelontis 1 0 GBreed
J Bird 0.5 0.5 A Mandnikar
O D R Butt 0 1 JDhemrait
G Jenkins 0.5 0.5 M Fountain
C A Costeloe 0.5 0.5 S Golding
N Shapiro 0.5 0.5 M Deans
4 4
Hendon 3  Muswell Hill 1
J Landau 0 1 AN Ethelontis
S Brozel 1 0 JBird
J Hudson 1 0 V Kumar
D Klingher 1 0 ODRButt
J Pein 0.5 0.5 G Jenkins
H Fenwick 0.5 0.5 S Brougham
S Pepe 1 0 W Ransome
K Pattni 1 0 C ACosteloe
6 2
Hammersmith 1 Hendon 3
C Pedersen 0.5 0.5 I lyengar
B Kelmendi 0 1 JLandau
P Kennelly 1 0 JHudson
S A Mabud 0 1 PduBuf
S Farnad 0 1 JRubeck
A Meynell 0 1 KPattni
J D White 0.5 0.5 A Kent
A Cranston 1 0 N Goulbourne
35
West London1  Harrow 1
C Jezierski 0 1 NChan
J Burke 0.5 0.5 J Dhemrait
J Bass 1 0 A Mandnikar
A Hayler 0.5 0.5 G Breed
R Kane 0 1 R Patel
R Campbell 0.5 0.5 M Fountain
R Kamath 1 0 S Golding
P Sammut-Biffa 1 0 M Deans

45 35

251026B
233105G
112654E
155010L
293333A
123274F
292264C
233809K

108193H
282039A
231394H
295351B
280561D
290906G
285945C
277831C

110285A
178361A
200345E
107817D
277267L
107394B
117644E
108920B

245535D
267990F
274372D
277107L
247156F
208832A
105064D
283113C

108193H
280561D
295351B
231394H
294653B
290906G
285945C
277831C

194
177
168
164
164
156
148
141

187
187
155
148
148
143
138
128

191
183
175
165
160
131
133
129

192
179
173
166
152
146
145
107

187
148
148
155
134
143
138
128



22/10/2015

199 111117G
197 224790C
191 110285A
138 101486K
133 117644E
95 291598E
96 297117D
67 294586B

26/10/2015

199 129432F
189 170210F
170 120211L
100 303771L
151 114723H
146 127090E
139 143655H
134 288495B

0 N O O WN

02/11/2015

199 129432F
189 170210F
169 138905B
156 127472H
151 114723H
134 288495B
139 143655H
107 255690L

0 N O O WN

02/11/2015

194 251026B
181 273528D
179 163262A
177 145529B
177 233105G
176 204245K
164 155010L
148 292264C

0 N OO O WN

05/11/2015

175 107896D
143 231670F
167 189064F
143 127642G
144 119725D
144 147665)

X

X

0 N O O WN P

12/11/2015

197 103874G
194 117650L
192 245535D
171 258775A
173 274372D
166 277107L
155 288288H
144 144928L

0 N O O WN

Muswell Hill 1 Ealing 2

T Gavriel 1 0 TlJoslin
T Villiers 1 0 M Winterbotham
A N Ethelontis 1 0 H Grewal
K FJ Carter 1 0 SHealeas
W Ransome 0 1 LPringle
R McLean 0 1 M Price
R Miller 0 1 AKhalil
G Polewka 0 1 A Johnstone
4 4

Hammersmith 1  West London 1

C Pedersen 0.5 0.5 C Jezierski
B Kelmendi 0 1 P Sammut-Biffa
Y Tello 1 0 AHayler
A Cranston 0 1 R Campbell
S A Mabud 0.5 0.5 R Kamath
J H Woolley 0 1 A Milewska
A Meynell 1 0 ABynnersley
J D White 1 0 D Lekic
4 4

Hammersmith 1  Harrow 1

C Pedersen 1 0 NChan
B Kelmendi 0 1 H Qaderi
J Hodgson 1 0 GBreed
P Kennelly 0 1 JDhemrait
S A Mabud 0 1 M Fountain
J D White 1 0 Default
A Meynell 1 0 Default
M Mackenzie 1 0 Default
53

Kings Head 2 Muswell Hill 1

M Davey 0 1 P Makepeace
A Sharma 0 1 T Villiers
K Disu 0 1 AN Ethelontis
A Gilfillan 1 0 ODRButt
J Falzarano 0.5 0.5 G Jenkins
J Morrison 1 0 KFJCarter
J White 1 0 SBrougham
M Eefting 1 0 R Miller

45 35

Metropolitan 1  Hendon 3

D I Calvert 0 1 M Manfay
J Law 0 1 JPein
G Dickson 1 0 JHudson
J F Kitchen 0.5 0.5 S Gopakumar
N M Stewart 0 1 O Yousif
M Sommer 1 0 N Goulbourne
WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default

45 35

Hendon3  Kings Head 2

S M Warman 1 0 M Davey

A N Raoof 0.5 0.5 D Whitehead
I lyengar 0.5 0.5 K Disu

J Pein 1 0 AGilfillan

J Hudson 0 1 DHill

P du Buf 1 0 F Deligny

M Kosari 1 0 M Eefting

S Pepe 1 0 ABulochnik

6 2

113949G
256641C
132622D
257389B
289106C
173127A
282125E
103693C

184473)

262313E
112388K
262320B
274073E
290173A
107845]

299647K

108193H
282039A
231394H
280561D
290906G
X
X
X

182869B
224790C
110285A
107817D
277267L
101486K
107394B
297117D

303774F
258775A
274372D
286368G
283122D
283113C
X

X

251026B
132284K
163262A
145529B
112654E
293333A
292264C
298433H

167
166
149
146
136
132
126
120

186
88

170
159
156
137
120
98

187
187
155
148
143

198
197
191
165
160
138
131
96

200
171
173
163
94

107

194
180
179
177
168
164
148
119



12/11/2015

175 107896D
166 271225]

167 189064F
143 106807G
144 119725D
144 147665]

143 127642G
128 111968A

0 N O O WN

19/11/2015

197 103874G
194 117650L
171 258775A
173 275719K
173 274372D
162 283704D
155 288288H
144 144928L

0 N O O WN

19/11/2015

199 111117G
197 224790C
191 110285A
165 107817D
160 277267L
133 117644E
131 107394B

95 291598E

23/11/2015

189 270123G
167 113949G
149 132622D
146 257389B
120 103693C
132 173127A
111 112274F
107 253121F

0 N OO O WN

24/11/2015

192 245535D
194 117650L
179 267990F
168 267281K
166 277107L
162 283704D
145 105064D
144 144928L

0 N O O WN P

30/11/2015

184 114759G
180 132284K
179 163262A
177 233105G
154 259027L
148 292264C
141 111529H
126 298881B

0 N O O WN

Metropolitan 1 Ealing 2

D I Calvert 0.5 0.5 M Smith 270123G
P Vachtfeidl 0.5 0.5 T Joslin 113949G
G Dickson 0 1 M Winterbotham 256641C
G Bishop 1 0 AWells 231215D
N M Stewart 0.5 0.5 H Grewal 132622D
M Sommer 0.5 0.5 S Healeas 257389B
J F Kitchen 0.5 0.5 M Price 173127A
R P Hamilton 0.5 0.5 A Johnstone 103693C
4 4

Hendon3  Ealing 2

S M Warman 1 0 JQuinn 117572F
A N Raoof 0.5 0.5 M Smith 270123G
J Pein 0 1 TJoslin 113949G
D Klingher 0 1 M Winterbotham 256641C
J Hudson 1 0 H Grewal 132622D
F Rocco 1 0 SHealeas 257389B
M Kosari 0.5 0.5 B Wade 269902D
S Pepe 1 0 A Johnstone 103693C
53
Muswell Hill 1 Hammersmith 1
T Gavriel 1 0 B Kelmendi 170210F
T Villiers 1 0 Default X
A N Ethelontis 1 0 P Kennelly 127472H
O D R Butt 0 1 SAMabud 114723H
G Jenkins 0.5 0.5 J H Woolley 127090E
W Ransome 1 0 Default X
S Brougham 0 1 ACranston 303771L
R McLean 0 1 RlLee 285853J
45 35
Ealing2 Metropolitan 1
M Smith 0.5 0.5 D I Calvert 107896D
T Joslin 0 1 P Vachtfeidl 271225
H Grewal 0 1 G Dickson 189064F
S Healeas 0 1 M Vicek 285889H
A Johnstone 0.5 0.5 N M Stewart 119725D
M Price 1 0 M Sommer 147665J
J T Harvey 0.5 0.5 J F Kitchen 127642G
C Paglialunga 0.5 0.5 R P Hamilton 111968A
35
Hendon3 Harrow 1
I lyengar 1 0 NChan 108193H
A N Raoof 1 0 JDhemrait 280561D
J Landau 1 0 A Mandnikar 295351B
H Fenwick 1 0 Default X
P du Buf 1 0 M Fountain 290906G
F Rocco 0 1 R Patel 294653B
A Kent 1 0 M Deans 277831C
S Pepe 1 0 JMarston 114983A
71

Kings Head 2 West London 1

C Mackenzie 0.5 0.5 C Jezierski 184473
D Whitehead 0 1 P Sammut-Biffa 262313E
K Disu 1 0 RKane 127320G
J Falzarano 0.5 0.5 R Campbell 262320B
P Anderson 1 0 ABynnersley 107845]
M Eefting 1 0 N Rowden 302329B
P Grant-Ross 0.5 0.5 M J Smith 301687A
D J Roebuck 1 0 Default X

55 25

189
167
166
160
149
146
132
120

194
189
167
166
149
146
144
120

189

156
151
146

100
107

175
166
167
168
144
144
143
128

187
148
148

143
134
128
134

186
88

164
159
120
120
110



02/12/2015

186 184473

88 262313E
179 107682G
176 106363H
164 127320G
159 262320B
156 274073E
100 302573B

03/12/2015

187 108193H
187 282039A
155 231394H
148 280561D
148 295351B
143 290906G
134 294653B
128 277831C

0 N O O WN

07/12/2015

194 117572F
189 270123G
166 256641C
154 277820J
149 132622D
146 257389B
144 269902D
120 103693C

0 N O O WN

10/12/2015
X

©® N OAWN PR
X X X X X X X

14/12/2015

194 117572F
189 270123G
167 113949G
166 256641C
149 132622D
146 257389B
144 269902D
120 103693C

0 N O O WN P

15/12/2015

200 303774F
179 267990F
187 277800C
171 258775A
173 274372D
166 277107L
155 288288H
144 144928L

0 N O O WN

West London1  Metropolitan 1

C Jezierski 0 1 DI Calvert

P Sammut-Biffa 1 0 P Vachtfeidl

J Burke 0 1 G Dickson

J Bass 1 0 M Vicek

R Kane 1 0 N M Stewart

R Campbell 1 0 G Vasco

R Kamath 1 0 JFKitchen

R Walczak 1 0 R P Hamilton
6 2

Harrow1l Hendon 3

N Chan 1 0 JHudson
H Qaderi 1 0 PduBuf
G Breed 0 1 Glvanov
J Dhemrait 0 1 AKent
A Mandnikar 0 1 CRogal
M Fountain 0.5 0.5 KBurns
R Patel 0 1 KKaria
M Deans 1 0 N Goulbourne
3.5 45

Ealing2 Kings Head 2
J Quinn 0 1 M Davey
M Smith 1 0 C Mackenzie
M Winterbotham 0 1 D Whitehead
R Jhooti 1 0 AGilfillan
H Grewal 1 0 N Tomkin
S Healeas 1 0 P Anderson
B Wade 0 1 WK Osborne
A Johnstone 0 1 D JRoebuck

4 4

Metropolitan 1~ Harrow 1

WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
WALKOVER 1 0 SCRATCH
80
Ealing2 West London 1
J Quinn 0 1 MLyell
M Smith 1 0 C Jezierski
T Joslin 0 1 AHayler
M Winterbotham 0 1 RKane
H Grewal 0 1 R Campbell
S Healeas 1 0 RHall
B Wade 1 0 D Kottler
A Johnstone 1 0 MJSmith
4 4

Hendon 3  Hammersmith 1

M Manfay 0.5 0.5 C Pedersen
J Landau 0 1 B Kelmendi
M K Bennett 1 0 JHodgson
J Pein 1 0 P Kennelly
J Hudson 0 1 SAMabud
P du Buf 1 0 SFarnad

M Kosari 1 0 JD White
S Pepe 1 0 RLee

55 25

107896D
271225]

189064F
285889H
119725D
120822G
127642G
111968A

274372D
277107L
279708C
105064D
184499E
277589L
279892L
283113C

251026B
114759G
132284K
145529B
123274F
259027L
116524A
298881B

X X X X X X X X

114692A
184473)

112388K
127320G
262320B
294651

262312C
301687A

129432F
170210F
138905B
127472H
114723H
282930H
288495B
285853J

175
166
167
168
144
147
143
128

173
166
157
145
143
137
130
107

194
184
180
177
156
154
152
126

214
186
170
164
159
142
104
110

199
189
169
156
151
144
134
107



06/01/2016

188 114759G
179 132284K
175 233105G
173 145529B
170 112654E
151 123274F
150 259027L
147 292264C

0 N O O WN

07/01/2016

183 108193H
156 231394H
149 280561D
150 295351B
144 290906G
133 285945C
140 300956H
124 277831C

0 N O O WN

07/01/2016

200 182869B
197 224790C
200 111117G
188 110285A
182 178361A
181 263862K
158 277267L
108 291598E

0 N O O WN

18/01/2016

195 129432F
185 170210F
163 138905B
162 120211L
165 127472H
150 114723H
141 282930H
137 288495B

0 N OO O WN

20/01/2016

226 154724A
212 114692A
186 227415C
180 184473J

174 107682G
182 106363H
169 112388K
163 127320G

0 N O O WN P

25/01/2016

195 129432F
185 170210F
162 120211L
165 127472H
150 114723H
136 127090E
141 282930H
137 288495B

0 N O O WN

Kings Head 2 Hammersmith 1
C Mackenzie 0.5 0.5 C Pedersen
D Whitehead 1 0 B Kelmendi
J Falzarano 1 0 JHodgson
A Gilfillan 1 0 P Kennelly
D Hill 1 0 JH Woolley
N Tomkin 1 0 SFarnad
P Anderson 1 0 JD White
M Eefting 0 1 ACranston
6.5 15
Harrow1l West London 1
N Chan 0 1 MLyell
G Breed 0 1 CFegan
J Dhemrait 0 1 C Jezierski
A Mandnikar 0 1 P Sammut-Biffa
M Fountain 0.5 0.5 A Hayler
S Golding 0 1 RKane
M Brown 1 0 N Rowden
M Deans 0 1 MJSmith
15 6.5
Muswell Hill 1 Hendon 3
P Makepeace 1 0 M K Bennett
T Villiers 1 0 SBrozel
T Gavriel 0.5 0.5 J Hudson
A N Ethelontis 1 0 PduBuf
J Bird 1 0 M Kosari
S Wilks 1 0 KPattni
G Jenkins 1 0 KKaria
R McLean 0 1 D Karia
6.5 15

Hammersmith 1

C Pedersen
B Kelmendi
J Hodgson
Y Tello

P Kennelly
S A Mabud
S Farnad

J D White

West London 1

T Rendle
M Lyell

C Fegan

C Jezierski
J Burke

J Bass

A Hayler
R Kane

Hammersmith 1

C Pedersen
B Kelmendi
Y Tello

P Kennelly
S A Mabud
J H Woolley
S Farnad

J D White

Metropolitan 1

D I Calvert
P Vachtfeidl
G Dickson
G Bishop

1 N M Stewart
0.5 0.5 JF Kitchen

1 0 MLeman
0.5 0.5 R P Hamilton

35

o o o o
(=R N

Muswell Hill 1

A N Ethelontis
P Makepeace
T Villiers
J Bird

0 S Wilks
0.5 0.5 W J Taylor
0.5 0.5 G Jenkins

0 1 KFJCarter

35

O O R
P P P OO

Ealing 2
0 1 M Smith
0.5 0.5 M Winterbotham
0.5 0.5 H Grewal
0.5 0.5 S Healeas
0.5 0.5 B Wade
0 1 M Loat
0.5 0.5 A Johnstone
1 0 JT Harvey

3.5 45

129432F
170210F
138905B
127472H
127090E
282930H
288495B
303771L

114692A
227415C
184473)

262313E
112388K
127320G
302329B
301687A

277800C
279700J

274372D
277107L
288288H
208832A
279892L
283814L

107896D
271225]

189064F
106807G
119725D
127642G
101827K
111968A

110285A
182869B
224790C
178361A
263862K
242872G
277267L
101486K

270123G
256641C
132622D
257389B
269902D
114520E
103693C
112274F

195
185
163
165
136
141
137
145

212
186
180
177
169
163
93

84

188
180
161
168
161
146
125
135

176
174
166
142
134
141
126
128

188
200
197
182
181
171
158
149

193
162
139
153
138
140
136
116



01/02/2016

193 270123G
175 164545G
169 113949G
162 256641C
153 257389B
144 277820
139 132622D
136 103693C

0 N O O WN

01/02/2016

192 251026B
179 132284K
177 163262A
169 155010L
147 292264C
136 243856C
137 111529H
132 298881B

0 N O O WN

09/02/2016

199 281339H
184 258775A
180 279700J

146 208832A
168 277107L
161 274372D
146 144928L

X

0 N O O WN

11/02/2016

183 108193H
160 n/a

156 231394H
150 295351B
149 280561D
144 294653B
144 290906G
140 300956H

0 N OO O WN

11/02/2016

201 244109D
176 107896D
174 271225

166 189064F
175 285889H
134 119725D
141 127642G
128 111968A

0 N O O WN P

15/02/2016

199 293183H
193 270123G
193 117572F
175 164545G
169 113949G
153 257389B
139 132622D
136 103693C

0 N O O WN

Ealing2 Hendon 3

M Smith 0 1 JPein
D Ebbett 0 1 JLandau
T Joslin 0 1 PduBuf
M Winterbotham 0.5 0.5 J Hudson
S Healeas 0 1 M Kosari
R Jhooti 1 0 SPepe
H Grewal 1 0 KPattni
A Johnstone 1 0 Default
3.5 45

Kings Head 2  Harrow 1

M Davey 0 1 GBreed
D Whitehead 0 1 JDhemrait
K Disu 0.5 0.5 A Mandnikar
J White 1 0 RPatel
M Eefting 0.5 0.5 M Deans
B Jackson 0 1 S Dhemrait
P Grant-Ross 1 0 Default
D J Roebuck 1 0 Default

4 4

Hendon 3  West London 1

G Peiris 1 0 C Jezierski
J Pein 1 0 R Walczak
S Brozel 0.5 0.5 A Hayler
K Pattni 1 0 R Campbell
P du Buf 0 1 A Milewska
J Hudson 1 0 RHall
S Pepe 1 0 D Lekic
Default 0 0 Default
55 15

Harrow1 Ealing 2
N Chan 1 0 TlJoslin
J Cobben 0.5 0.5 M Winterbotham
G Breed 0.5 0.5 S Healeas
A Mandnikar 0.5 0.5 H Grewal
J Dhemrait 0 1 A Johnstone
R Patel 0 1 M Price
M Fountain 0 1 AKhalil
M Brown 0.5 0.5 C Paglialunga

35
Metropolitan 1~ Muswell Hill 1
T Deflesselle 0 1 T Villiers
D I Calvert 0.5 0.5 A N Ethelontis
P Vachtfeidl 1 0 JBird
G Dickson 0 1 A Gurevich
M Vlcek 0.5 0.5 O D R Butt
N M Stewart 0.5 0.5 G Jenkins
J F Kitchen 0 1 KFJCarter
R P Hamilton 0 1 W Ransome
25 55

Ealing2  Muswell Hill 1

P Stanisz 1 0 P Makepeace
M Smith 0.5 0.5 T Villiers

J Quinn 0.5 0.5 A N Ethelontis
D Ebbett 1 0 ODRButt

T Joslin 0.5 0.5 G Jenkins

S Healeas 0.5 0.5 KF J Carter

H Grewal 0 1 C ACosteloe
A Johnstone 1 0 Default

53

258775A
267990F
277107L
274372D
288288H
144928L
208832A
X

231394H
280561D
295351B
294653B
277831C
281943A
X

X

184473)
302573B
112388K
262320B
290173A
294651
299647K
X

113949G
256641C
257389B
132622D
103693C
173127A
282125E
253121F

224790C
110285A
178361A
n/a

107817D
277267L
101486K
117644E

182869B
224790C
110285A
107817D
277267L
101486K
108920B
X

184
176
168
161
161
146
146

156
149
150
144
124
125

180
176
169
160
151
136
99

169
162
153
139
136
130
130
115

197
188
182
175
160
158
149
134

200
197
188
160
158
149
126



18/02/2016

Metropolitan 1

Hammersmith 1

1 176 107896D D I Calvert 0.5 0.5 B Kelmendi
2 174 271225) P Vachtfeidl 1 0 P Kennelly
3 166 189064F G Dickson 1 0 Default
4 175285889H M Vlcek 0.5 0.5 S A Mabud
5 134119725D N M Stewart 1 0 JH Woolley
6 157 147665) M Sommer 1 0 Default
7 142 106807G G Bishop 0.5 0.5 J D White
8 141127642G JF Kitchen 1 0 RLee
6.5 15
24/02/2016 Kings Head 2 Hendon 3
1 179 132284K D Whitehead 0 1 SOliveira
2 173 145529B A Gilfillan 1 0 GRJain
3 164 293333A F Deligny 0 1 D R Burbidge
4 150 259027L P Anderson 1 0 PduBuf
5 147 292264C M Eefting 1 0 JHudson
6 137 109957H R Dunn 0.5 0.5 K Pattni
7 137 111529H P Grant-Ross 0.5 0.5 AKent
8 132298881B D JRoebuck 1 0 A Mahtani
53
03/03/2016 Muswell Hill 1 West London 1
1 197 224790C T Villiers 0.5 0.5 C Jezierski
2 200111117G T Gavriel 1 0 RKane
3 188 110285A A N Ethelontis 1 0 D Lekic
4 158 277267L G Jenkins 1 0 MJSmith
5 149 101486K K FJ Carter 1 0 RJPooler
6 X WALKOVER 1 0 Default
7 X WALKOVER 1 0 Default
8 X WALKOVER 1 0 Default
75 05
07/03/2016 Kings Head 2  Ealing 2
1 188114759G C Mackenzie 0.5 0.5 P Stanisz
2 179 132284K D Whitehead 0 1 JQuinn
3 177 163262A K Disu 0.5 0.5 T Joslin
4 170 112654E D Hill 1 0 M Winterbotham
5 147 292264C M Eefting 0 1 AWells
6 137 111529H P Grant-Ross 0 1 SHealeas
7 132298881B D JRoebuck 1 0 A Johnstone
8 110 274379G J Macdonald 1 0 D Websdale
4 4
10/03/2016 Muswell Hill 1 Kings Head 2
1 200111117G T Gavriel 1 0 D Whitehead
2 197 224790C T Villiers 1 0 N Tomkin
3 188 110285A A N Ethelontis 1 0 P Anderson
4 175n/a A Gurevich 0 1 M Eefting
5 182178361A JBird 1 0 P Grant-Ross
6 160107817D O D R Butt 1 0 G Parfett
7 158 277267L G Jenkins 0.5 0.5 J Macdonald
8  140299205L K Parker 1 0 JMcGann
6.5 1.5
17/03/2016 Harrow1l Hammersmith 1
1 193 282039A H Qaderi 0.5 0.5 C Pedersen
2 183 108193H N Chan 0.5 0.5 B Kelmendi
3 160n/a J Cobben 0.5 0.5 P Kennelly
4 156 231394H G Breed 1 0 JHodgson
5 149 280561D JDhemrait 1 0 SAMabud
6 144 290906G M Fountain 0.5 0 JH Woolley
7 133285945C S Golding 0.5 0 RlLee
8 124 277831C M Deans 1 0 C Moore

55 15

170210F
127472H
X
114723H
127090E
X
288495B
285853)

291301L
276071L
137388C
277107L
274372D
208832A
105064D
279628E

184473
127320G
299647K
301687A
n/a

X

X

X

293183H
117572F
113949G
256641C
231215D
257389B
103693C
282743)

132284K
123274F
259027L
292264C
111529H
135387B
274379G
247165G

129432F
170210F
127472H
138905B
114723H
127090E
285853]

233080F

185
165

150
136

137
106

203
175
169
168
161
146
146
95

180
163
99
84
120

199
193
169
162
160
153
136
106

179
151
150
147
137
119
110
88

195
185
165
163
150
136
106
86



0 N O O WN

0 N O O WN

0 N O O WN P

0 N O O WN

23/03/2016

182 106363H
180 184473
174 107682G
169 112388K
162 274073E
160 262320B
151 290173A
99 299647K

24/03/2016

176 107896D
174 271225]
166 189064F
142 106807G
134 119725D
145 120822G
146 231670F
X

29/03/2016

199 293183H
193 117572F
175 164545G
169 113949G
165 279724A
153 257389B
136 103693C
138 269902D

06/04/2016

212 114692A
180 184473)
182 106363H
174 107682G
169 112388K
160 262320B
162 274073E
84 301687A

07/04/2016

193 282039A
183 108193H
160 n/a

156 231394H
144 290906G
144 294653B
140 300956H
124 277831C

14/04/2016
X

X X X X X X X

West London1  Hammersmith 1

J Bass 0.5 0.5 C Pedersen

C Jezierski 1 0 B Kelmendi
J Burke 1 0 P Kennelly

A Hayler 0 1 JHodgson

R Kamath 1 0 Y Tello

R Campbell 0.5 0.5 S A Mabud
A Milewska 0 1 SFarnad

D Lekic 0 1 JH Woolley

4 4

Metropolitan1  Kings Head 2

D I Calvert 0.5 0.5 K Disu
P Vachtfeidl 1 0 JFalzarano
G Dickson 0.5 0.5 A Gilfillan
G Bishop 0 1 WK Osborne
N M Stewart 0 1 N Tomkin
G Vasco 0 1 D JRoebuck
J Law 1 0 JMcGann
WALKOVER 1 0 Default

4 4

Ealing2 Harrow 1

P Stanisz 1 0 NChan

J Quinn 1 0 JCobben
D Ebbett 0.5 0.5 G Breed

T Joslin 0 1 JDhemrait
HWu 0.5 0.5 M Fountain
S Healeas 0 1 R Patel

A Johnstone 1 0 M Deans
B Wade 1 0 D Walker

53

West London1  Ealing 2

M Lyell 1 0 TJoslin
C Jezierski 1 0 M Winterbotham
J Bass 0.5 0.5 S Healeas
J Burke 1 0 A Johnstone
A Hayler 1 0 LPringle
R Campbell 1 0 M Price
R Kamath 0 1 T Bates
M J Smith 0 1 D Websdale
55 25

Harrow1  Muswell Hill 1

H Qaderi 0 1 T Villiers

N Chan 0.5 0.5 A N Ethelontis

J Cobben 0 1 JBird

G Breed 0.5 0.5 A Gurevich

M Fountain 0.5 0.5 O DR Butt

R Patel 1 0 Glenkins

M Brown 0 1 KFJCarter

M Deans 0.5 0.5 S Brougham
35

Metropolitan 1~ West London 1

WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default
WALKOVER 1 0 Default

(o]
o

129432F
170210F
127472H
138905B
120211L
114723H
282930H
127090E

163262A
233105G
145529B
116524A
123274F
298881B
247165G
X

108193H
n/a

231394H
280561D
290906G
294653B
277831C
172771A

113949G
256641C
257389B
103693C
289106C
173127A
286690A
282743)

224790C
110285A
178361A
n/a

107817D
277267L
101486K
107394B

X X X X X X X X

195
185
165
163
162
150
141
136

177
175
173
156
151
132
88

183
160
156
149
144
144
124
87

169
162
153
136
131
130
117
106

197
188
182
175
160
158
149
129



18/04/2016 Hammersmith 1  Muswell Hill 1

1 185170210F B Kelmendi 0.5 0.5 P Makepeace 182869B 200
2 165127472H P Kennelly 0 1 T Villiers 224790C 197
3 150 114723H S A Mabud 0 1 AN Ethelontis 110285A 188
4 141 282930H S Farnad 0.5 0.5 A Gurevich n/a 175
5 126 285930A D Lambert 0.5 0.5 G Jenkins 277267L 158
6 106 285853) R Lee 0 1 ODRButt 107817D 160
7 86 233080F C Moore 1 0 KFJCarter 101486K 149
8 116 286531C H G Kizilay 0.5 0 C ACosteloe 108920B 126
3 45
26/04/2016 Hendon3  Metropolitan 1
1 180 279700J S Brozel 0 1 DI Calvert 107896D 176
2 176 267990F J Landau 1 0 P Vachtfeidl 271225) 174
3 175276071L G R Jain 0 1 G Dickson 189064F 166
4 171 283704D F Rocco 0 1 GBishop 106807G 142
5 168 277107L P du Buf 1 0 L Calka 301354G 143
6 161 274372D J Hudson 0.5 0.5 N M Stewart 119725D 134
7 146 208832A K Pattni 0.5 0.5 JF Kitchen 127642G 141
8 146 144928L S Pepe 1 0 R P Hamilton 111968A 128
4 4
03/05/2016 Ealing2 Hammersmith 1
1 199293183H P Stanisz 0 1 C Pedersen 129432F 195
2 193 270123G M Smith 0 1 B Kelmendi 170210F 185
3 169 113949G T Joslin 0 1 P Kennelly 127472H 165
4 162 256641C M Winterbotham 0.5 0.5 J Hodgson 138905B 163
5 144 277820J R Jhooti 1 0 SAMabud 114723H 150
6 139 132622D H Grewal 0.5 0.5 J H Woolley 127090E 136
7 136 103693C A Johnstone 1 0 A Meynell 143655H 140
8 115253121F C Paglialunga 0 1 JD White 288495B 137
35
05/05/2016 Harrow1 Kings Head 2
1 183 108193H N Chan 1 0 D Whitehead 132284K 179
2 160n/a J Cobben 0 1 JFalzarano 233105G 175
3 149 280561D JDhemrait 0 1 W K Osborne 116524A 156
4 156 231394H G Breed 1 0 M Eefting 292264C 147
5 144 294653B R Patel 1 0 P Grant-Ross 111529H 137
6 144 290906G M Fountain 0.5 0.5 B Jackson 243856C 136
7 140 300956H M Brown 0.5 0.5 AT Morton 131952) 128
8 124 277831C M Deans 1 0 T Crouch 264336E 128
53
05/05/2016 Muswell Hill 1~ Metropolitan 1
1 200111117G T Gauvriel 1 0 T Deflesselle 244109D 201
2 197 224790C T Villiers 1 0 DI Calvert 107896D 176
3 188 110285A A N Ethelontis 1 0 P Vachtfeidl 271225) 174
4 182 178361A JBird 1 0 G Dickson 189064F 166
5 175n/a A Gurevich 1 0 GBishop 106807G 142
6 158 277267L G Jenkins 0.5 0.5 N M Stewart 119725D 134
7 140 299205L K Parker 0.5 0.5 JF Kitchen 127642G 141
8 126 108920B C A Costeloe 1 0 RPHamilton 111968A 128
71

11/05/2016 West London1 Hendon 3

1 175 240315 M Grigoryan 0.5 0.5 J Landau 267990F 176
2 174 107682G J Burke 0 1 PduBuf 277107L 168
3 169 112388K A Hayler 1 0 M Kosari 288288H 161
4 163 127320G R Kane 0 1 JHudson 274372D 161
5 151 290173A A Milewska 0.5 0.5 S Pepe 144928L 146
6 99 299647K D Lekic 0 1 AKent 105064D 146
7 84 301687A M J Smith 0 1 N Goulbourne 283113C 104
8 120n/a R J Pooler 1 0 A Mahtani 279628E 95

35



16/05/2016

185 170210F
165 127472H
163 138905B
150 114723H
140 143655H
137 288495B
106 285853J
100 n/a

0 N O O WN

19/05/2016

1 193 282039A
2 160n/a

3 156 231394H
4 144 290906G
5 133 285945C
6 140 300956H
7 125 281943A
8 59 293331H

08/06/2016

192 251026B
179 132284K
151 123274F
132 298881B
121 113131L
110 274379G

88 247165G

X

0 N O O WN

Hammersmith 1 Kings Head 2
B Kelmendi 0.5 0.5 M Davey
P Kennelly 0 1 KDisu
J Hodgson 0 1 JFalzarano
S A Mabud 0.5 0.5 N Tomkin
A Meynell 0 1 M Eefting
J D White 0.5 0.5 P Grant-Ross
R Lee 0 1 M Huba
R Wingfield 0.5 0.5 G Parfett
26
Harrow1l Metropolitan 1
H Qaderi 0.5 0.5 D I Calvert
J Cobben 0 1 P Vachtfeidl
G Breed 0 1 G Dickson
M Fountain 0.5 0.5 G Bishop
S Golding 0.5 0.5 N M Stewart
M Brown 1 0 JFKitchen
S Dhemrait 1 0 JFarrell
M Dhemrait 0 1 R PHamilton
3.5 45
Kings Head 2  Metropolitan 1
M Davey 0.5 0.5 D I Calvert
D Whitehead 1 0 Default
N Tomkin 0.5 0.5 G Dickson
D J Roebuck 0 1 GBishop
M Huba 1 0 N M Stewart
J Macdonald 0 1 B Sharkey
J McGann 0 1 JFKitchen
Default 0 1 R P Hamilton

35

251026B
163262A
233105G
123274F
292264C
111529H
113131L
135387B

107896D
271225]

189064F
106807G
119725D
127642G
110459H
111968A

107896D
X

189064F
106807G
119725D
294025F
127642G
111968A

192
177
175
151
147
137
121
119

176
174
166
142
134
141
140
128

176

166
142
134
148
141
128



